



**CWP No.658 of 2020.**

**22.05.2020.** Presence: Mr. Abhyendra Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.Gs with Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. A.G., for respondents No. 1 to 3, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.4, through Video Conferencing.

**CWP No. 658 of 2020.**

**Admit.**

Reply be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder within six weeks thereafter. List thereafter for hearing on **31<sup>st</sup> July, 2020.**

**CMP No. 1969 of 2020.**

Allowed as prayed for. However, the petitioners shall file the English translation/true typed copies of the Annexures within twelve weeks. Application stands disposed of.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Anoop Chitkara)  
Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2020.  
(krt/KS)**