



**CWP No. 658 of 2020**

**24.08.2020 Present:** Ms. Babita Kumari, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Somesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

**(Through Video Conference)**

As per report of the Registry, reply has not been filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List after pleadings are complete.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

August 24, 2020  
*(narender)*