



2026:HHC:14304

Lal Bahadur & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP-658 of 2020

14.05.2024 Present : Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply not filed. Despite the pendency of the petition since 21.05.2020 and repeated opportunities granted to the respondents, no reply has been filed till date. At the request of the learned Additional Advocate General, one last opportunity is afforded to the respondents to file the reply. The same be filed on or before next date.

List on 18.06.2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

14th May, 2024
(Pardeep)