



Lal Bhadur & Ors. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No.658 of 2020

18.06.2024 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

The respondents No.1 to 3/State have been seeking an opportunity to file reply since 22.05.2020. On 14.05.2024, one last opportunity was accorded to respondents No.1 to 3/State to file their reply. Till date no reply has been filed on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3/State. By way of an indulgence, one last opportunity of three weeks is granted to the respondents/State to file a reply, subject to depositing of Rs.5,000/-, with the HP High Court Bar Association, Shimla.

It is made clear that if reply is not filed within two weeks, then right to file the same shall stand closed, without giving any further reference to this Court.

List after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

18th June, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)