



Lal Bhadur & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No.658 of 2020

22.10.2024 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate with Mr.A.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. Leela Nand Sharma, Addl. Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.
Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply to the petition has still not been filed despite grant of several opportunities.

The order sheets reflect that on 18.06.2024, by way of indulgence, last opportunity of three weeks' was granted to the respondents/State to file reply subject to deposit of Rs.5,000/- with the H.P. High Court Bar Association, Shimla. Even this opportunity has not been availed by the respondent. We are now in October 2024, reply has still not been filed. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for one more further opportunity to file reply. The opportunity is granted subject to costs of Rs.15,000/- to be deposited by the respondents in H.P. High Court Bar Association Fund, Shimla within a period of three weeks.

List after three weeks.

October 22, 2024
(Ankit)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge