



2026:HHC:14304

**LAL BAHADUR AND OTHERS Versus STATE OF HP  
AND OTHERS**

**CWP-658 of 2020**

26.12.2024 Present : Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate  
General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent  
No.4.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that  
reply will be filed within two days and other directions in  
terms of order dated 22.10.2024 will also be complied with  
within the aforesaid period.

At his request, list after one week.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

26th December, 2024  
(Pardeep)