



2026:HHC:14304

**LAL BAHADUR AND OTHERS Versus STATE OF HP
AND OTHERS**

CWP-658 of 2020

06.01.2025 Present : Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

As prayed for, rejoinder be filed within four
weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

6th January, 2025
(Pardeep)