



2026:HHC:14304

Lal Bahadur and others vs. State of H.P and others

CWP No.658 of 2020

06.04.2026 Present: Mr.Bonit Prakash, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr.Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Mr.Rangil Singh, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder.

List on 4th May, 2026.

April 06, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**